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Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport ]

Courtesy of Andrew Peters ’3T’

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: 36 6.7 to 39 457
Longitude range: -101 528 to  -96 53

File created Wednesday, 08 May 2019 at 21:51 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

West Woodward 36 263 N 9 314 W 136 221 22.8 17/35
Mooreland 36 291 N 9 117 W 122 216 22.8 17/35
Seiling 36 93 N 98 560 W 135 205 229 17/35
Fairview 36 174 N 98 286 W 117 196 22.8 17/35
Christman 36 6.8 N 98 185 W 127 190 229 17/35
Decker 36 223 N 98 107 W 108 188 22.9 03/21
Enid Woodring 36 227 N 97 473 W 107 177 18.9 13/31
Fairmont 36 219 N 97 401 W 109 173

Perry 36 231 N 97 166 W 112 162 22.8 17/35
Hilltop 36 116 N 97 55 W 128 159

Stillwater 36 97 N 97 52 W 130 159 21.6 17/35
Mulberry Hill 36 85 N 9% 566 W 134 156

Pawnee 36 230 N 9% 486 W 123 150 229 18/36
Beaver 36 479 N 100 318 W 164 242 22.9 04/22
Judy Ranch 36 580 N 100 190 W 148 244

Laverne 36 447 N 9 545 W 137 234 229 17/35
Buffalo 36 518 N 9 371 W 119 233 229 17/35
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Way Point
Mike’s Place
Henderson Farm
Freedom
May Ranch
Waynoka
Alva
Woodlake
Logsdon Ranch
Cherokee OK
Kegelman AF Aux
McCrays
Miller Brothers
F.W. Zaloudek
Pond Creek
Medford
Homestead Farms
Blackwell Tonkawa
Earl Henry
Ponca City
Secrest Ranch
Thomas Landing
Pawhuska
Elkhart-Morton County
Lucas
Hugoton
Brollier
Satanta
Liberal Mid-America
Anton Flying V
Sublette
Plains
Rexford
Jenkinson
Meade
Fowler
Amy
Esplund Farm
Ashland
Coldwater
Medicine Lodge
Kiowa

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude
50.9
38.0
455
59.8
34.0
46.4
50.1
31.8
473
45.0
57.5
56.5
334
39.8
474
41.5
447
47.8
439
39.0
44.5
40.3

0.1
25.1

9.8
19.6
27.4

2.6
25.2
29.8
16.2
26.8
21.8
16.6
23.1
28.0
23.2
10.0
13.7
15.8

0.9

2222222222222 22222222Z22Z2Z2Z22222Z222222222Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z

Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport ], page 2

Longitude
99 274
99 9.1
99 6.1
99 0.3
98 51.1
98  40.2
98 395
98 382
98 215
98 7.0
98 4.5
98 1.0
97 500
97 485
97 449
97 436
97 210
97 19.0
97 6.0
97 1.0
9% 57.8
9 243
101 528
101 335
101 222
101 119
100 59.1
100  57.6
100 56.5
100  50.0
100 353
100 295
100 283
100 214
100 112
100 0.0
99 519
99 465
99 199
98 328
98 298

gL

Distance
113
113
104

88
107
90
86
104
82
82
67
68
95
87
79
86
87
85
94
101
97
120
227
203
197
185
171
178
170
163
154
145
146
141
130
119
113
115
92
58
71

Bearing
229
218
220
224
209
208
209
203
198
188
188
185
178
176
174
173
159
157
152
151
147
136
255
261
256
258
260
251
259
260
254
258
255
252
254
255
251
243
239
218
207

Description

22.9 12/30

22.9 17/35

22.9 17/35

N/S
22.9 17/35

22.8 17/35
22.9 17/35

23.0 17/35

22.9 17/35

22.8 04/22

22.8 02/20

22.8 04/22

N/S

08/26 22.8
22.9 03/21
E/W

01/19 22.9
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Way Point
Anthony
Harper
Deweze
Wilcox Field
Bob Park
Kaypod
Norwich
Argonia
Wamsley
Caldwell
Wellington
Rands
Belle Plaine Farms
Cherokee KS
Oxford
Winfield
Pilot Pointe Estates
Elk County
Sedan City

Syracuse-Hamilton County

Stanton County
Morgan Farms
Eveleigh Farms
Ulysses

Lakin

Garden City
Ingalls
Montezuma
Cimarron
Dodge City
Jetmore
Bucklin
Kinsley
Haviland
Smith 1
Moore

Pratt

Stafford
Turon

Roberts 3
Plevna

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude

9.5
16.7
16.8

5.0
18.2
15.1
27.3
16.5
25.6

2.2
19.4
25.6
23.8
222
16.2
10.1
28.8
22.8

8.9
59.5
35.1
48.8
46.1
36.2
58.2
55.6
54.4
35.1
49.8
45.8
59.1
32.8
54.5
36.5
58.5
473
42.1
57.5
48.4
58.6
58.3
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Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport |, page 3

Longitude
98 4.8
98 2.6
98 1.1
97 579
97 579
97 573
97 500
97 455
97 383
97 352
97 233
97 162
97 126
97 6.4
97 55
97 22
97 0.8
9% 16.2
9 11.1
101 4438
101 439
101 275
101 26.1
101 224
101 153
100 435
100 319
100 28.2
100 21.0
99 579
99 537
99 385
99 242
99 6.9
98 579
98 510
98 4438
98  39.0
98 25.6
98 242
98 185
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Distance
54
45
45
58
43
47
33
46
38
64
50
49
53
58
64
71
58
97

109
209
210
194
193
191
182
154
143
142
133
113
108
98
82
70
58
52
48
41
30
27
22

Bearing
190
190
188
183
184
183
173
170
157
164
146
135
134
131
135
137
122
112
119
272
265
269
268
264
272
271
270
261
268
265
273
255
270
252
274
260
252
273
254
278
278

Description

229 Bl
N/S

N/S

17/35 22.9
22.9 17/35

22.9 17/35
17/35 22.8

22.9 17/35
13/31 22.8

22.9 18/36
22.9 12/30
22.8 18/36
22.8 17/35
N/S

22.9 02/20

22.9 17/35

22.7 17/35
22.9 18/36
18/36 22.9
1

17/35 22.8
229 03/21

22.8 13/31
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Way Point
Arlington
Kingman
Prtty Prarie
Start W
Castleton
HUT VOR
Mills
Start S
Finish
Sunflower
Mono Aircraft
Start E
Haven
Albers
Garden Plain
Fisher
Andale
Yoder
Lake Waltanna
Eck
Roberts 1
Eagle
Rucker
Sooter
Miles
High Point
Lil Bird
Curtis
Colonel James Jabara
Olson
Cook
Lloyd Stearman
Daniel’s Landing
Augusta
Taylor
Butler
Brady-Pippin
Sills
Alley
Heape
LMN 120

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Latitude
53.8
40.1
46.8
55.9
52.0
59.8
59.8
53.0
55.6
55.6
41.6
55.8
54.1
39.5
39.5
59.5
47.4
39.6
35.5
41.8
52.5
50.9
34.5
56.1
49.9
51.0
52.8
514
449
314
34.0
46.5
41.9
40.3
52.3
33.5
432
40.0
30.8
44.0
30.9
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Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport ], page 4

Longitude
98  10.7
98 7.4
98 1.2
97 59.9
97 582
97 56.0
97 558
97 544
97 544
97 544
97 532
97 489
97 470
97 465
97 410
97 394
97 378
97 378
97 370
97 324
97 308
97  30.6
97 295
97 293
97 21.8
97 210
97 18.6
97 162
97 133
97 119
97 105
97 6.8
97 6.6
97 4.7
97 4.3
97 39
97 29
97 1.0
97 0.0
96 56.2
96 55.2

gL

Distance

15

21

12
5.0
54
5.1
5.0
2.9

16
5.0
7.0

20

22

14

18

24

28

26

22

22

33

23

30

31

33

35

39

48

47

44

46

49

46

53

49

52

57

55

61

Bearing
262
214
212
275
220
343
345
180

176

87
105
159
147

72
122
141
146
128

99
104
137

88
102
100

96

98
108
126
122
103
110
111

94
119
107
110
120
104
117

Description

11/29 22.8

N/S

22.7 18/36

22.8 01/19
23.075 17/35

22.8 18/36

N/S



— N o
%%#Q%M%%%%%%%%%%%%%

L = o N LW
B 0O = 0N ~N W O

*

o
(@)}

*

W
(e

* Kk K K X % X X

Way Point

Airpark Estates

Captain Jack Thomas/El Dorado

Patty

Foster
Beaumont Hotel
Eureka

Stuber Flying Ranch

King Ranch
Tribune

Mark Hoard

R J C Farms
Scott City
Dighton

Ness City
Rucker Burdett
Larned-Pawnee
Great Bend
Button
Ellinwood
Lyons-Rice
Sterling
Nickerson
Hutchinson
Inman

Buhler
McPherson
Burrton
Halstead
Moundridge
Weaver Ranch
Newton

Alfred Schroeder
Marion

Harold K. Wells
Chase County
Roberts 2
Emporia
Godfrey
Sickler
Buehler
Wilkens

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

Latitude
40.5
46.5
48.0
52.2
39.5
51.1
39.3
56.3
27.2
27.5
12.9
28.4
29.4
28.3
11.2
12.5
20.6
23.0
22.4
20.6
12.6

8.8
3.9
13.9
8.1
21.1
1.4
1.9
12.6
6.5
3.5
20.6
20.2
23.2
21.5
254
19.8
6.6
25.8
30.9
35.6
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Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport ], page 5

Longitude
96 53.1
96 49.0
96 480
96 38.8
9 31.6
9% 175
9% 174
9 13.8
101 4438
101 21.1
101 0.2
100 53.1
100  28.8
99 545
99 320
99 52
98 515
98 450
98 359
98 13.6
98 124
98 5.0
97 51.6
97 464
97 462
97 415
97 402
97  30.6
97 302
97 260
97 165
97 128
9 59.5
96 438
96 333
9% 223
9% 114
96 6.9
96 53
100 59.7
100  36.8
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Distance
58
60
61
69
78
88
90
91

212
191
170
166
145
115
90
67
59
56
49
34
26
18
9.9
22
16
32
15
23
29
29
36
47
57
71
79
90
97
98
105
173
154

Bearing
107
100

98
93
103
93
101
89
281
282
278
284
286
290
282
287
299
305
310
329
320
328
14
19
27
22
62
71
48
64
75
52
60
63
67
67
73
82
70
285
288

Description
22.8 04/22
229 18/36
22.8 18/36
22.7 17/35
22.8 17/35
22.7 17/35
22.8 17/35
22.9 06/24
17/35 229
22.8 03/21
04722 22.8
N/S

22.9 08/26
14/32 22.8

18.5 13/31

08/26 22.8

17/35 229
08/26 23.0
22.9 17/35
03/21 22.9
22.9 17/35

22.8 06/24

E/W



Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport ], page 6
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
Lundgren Hereford Ranch 3830 488 N 100 342 W 157 294
Rans 383 543 N 9 211 W 103 311
Rush County 38 328 N 9 174 W 86 300 229 17/35
Hays 383 505 N 9 164 W 97 311 22.8 16/34
Philip Ranch 383 468 N 9 133 W 93 310
Russell 383 523 N 98 487 W 82 323 03/21 22.7
Wilson 33 503 N 98 291 W 70 334
Holyrood 383 352 N 98 243 W 53 330
Ellsworth 383 450 N 98 138 W 60 343
Kanopolis 38 365 N 97 579 W 47 356
Belcher 33 521 N 97 563 W 65 359 23.05 17/35
Burger’s Valley 38 553 N 97 425 W 70 9
Salina 383 475 N 97 391 W 61 13 19.3 17/35
J Roesner 38 508 N 97 330 W 66 17
Silers Plane Valley 38 520 N 97 322 W 68 17 N/S
Abilene 383 542 N 97 142 W 77 28 22.8 17/35
Barnard 33 382 N 97 128 W 62 37
Prichard 33 540 N 97 70 W 80 32
Prairie Cottage 383 551 N 97 05 W 84 35
Herington 38 417 N 9% 485 W 80 48
Council Grove 33 406 N 9% 344 W 89 54 22.9 04/22
Converse Farm 38 460 N 96 64 W 113 59 N/S
Trego Wakeeney 39 03 N 9 536 W 131 305 229 17/35
Osborne 39 258 N 98 408 W 112 338 22.9 12/30
Lucas 39 37 N 98 315 W 85 337 17/35 229
Vonada 39 70 N 98 240 W 86 342
Lincoln 39 35 N 98 100 W 79 350 229 15/33
Moritz 39 283 N 98 77 W 107 354 22.8 04/22
Minneapolis City County 39 57 N 97 432 W 81 7 229 16/34
Alderson 39 21 N 97 348 W 79 13
Freeman 39 26 N 9% 506 W 96 36 22.8 05/23
Leo’s Place 39 182 N 9% 455 W 114 33
Sunshine Ranch 39 200 N 9% 420 W 117 33 N/S
N &N 39 128 N 9% 403 W 111 36
Manhattan 39 85 N 9% 402 W 107 38 18.55 03/21
Laflin Ranch 39 240 N % 370 W 123 34
Smith 2 39 6.1 N 9% 251 W 114 44
Miller Aeroplane 39 141 N % 180 W 125 43
Wamego 39 11.8 N 9% 155 W 125 45 22.9 17/35
Phillipsburg 39 441 N 9 190 W 146 329 22.8 03/21
Smith Center 39 457 N 98 476 W 135 340 22.8 14/32



Map marking information for Hutchinson, Kansas [ Sunflower Gliderport ], page 7

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
*  Qriffith 39 305 N 98 352 W 115 342
*  Rose Port 39 382 N 98 216 W 121 348



